
SFX Cantor Schedule 
September/October 2017 

 
September 2/3 – OT 22 
5:00  Allison Cherry 
7:30  Allen Sterwalt 
9:00  Claire Jakubisin 
10:30  Sue VanOrdstrand       
12:00  Jeffrey Pfluger 
 
 
September 9/10 – OT 23 
5:00  Allen Sterwalt     
7:30  Sue VanOrdstrand 
9:00  Carolyn Kline / Gallery Choir 
10:30  Barb Kalnes / Celebration Ens. 
12:00  Lynn DiGianfilippo   
 
 
September 16/17 – OT 24 
5:00  Greg Adams 
7:30  Barb Kalnes 
9:00  Tony Pangan / Gallery Choir 
10:30  Beth Mayo / Celebration Ens. 
12:00  Julija Petkus 
 
 
September 23/24 – OT 25 
5:00  Kate Kelly 
7:30  Greg Adams 
9:00  Claire Jakubisin / Gallery Choir 
10:30  Julija Petkus / Celebration Ens. 
12:00  Lillian Hoigard   
 
 
 
 

September 30/October 1 – OT 26 
5:00  Kate Kelly 
7:30  Jeffrey Pfluger 
9:00  Sue VanOrdstrand / Gallery Choir 
10:30  Tony Pangan / Celebration Ensemble 
12:00  Kate DeVries 
 
 
October 7/8 – OT 27 
5:00  Greg Adams 
7:30  Sue VanOrdstrand 
9:00  Carolyn Kline /  Gallery Choir 
10:30  Jeffrey Pfluger / Celebration Ens. 
12:00  Julija Petkus 
 
 
October 14/15 – OT 28  
5:00  B. Kalnes / C. Kline / Comb. Choirs 
7:30  Lynn DiGianfilippo 
9:00  Claire Jakubisin   
10:30  Beth Mayo 
12:00  Julija Petkus 
 
 
October 21/22 – OT 29   *Allen on vacation 
5:00  Kate Kelly 
7:30  Tony Pangan 
9:00  Lillian Hoigard 
10:30  Lynn DiGianfilippo 
12:00  Claire Jakubisin 
 
 
October 28/29 – OT 30 
5:00  Allison Cherry 
7:30  Greg Adams 
9:00  Carolyn Kline / Gallery Choir 
10:30  Barb Kalnes / Celebration Ensemble 
12:00  Kate DeVries  
 



Allen Sterwalt       708 352-0168 (SFX)  asterwalt@sfxlg.org 
     *9:00, 10:30, 12:00 (Sept. – May)    708 660-0750 (Mobile) 
     *7:30, 9:00, 10:30 (summer)     
 
Ann Maney   708 246-4171   bourjman@sbcglobal.net 
     *5:00 (Sat.) 
 
Bob Voves   708 345-6724   dioceseofberwyn@yahoo.com 
     *7:30 (September - May) 
     *12:00  (summer) 
 

 
*************************** 

 
Greg Adams  708 482-7968    gadams@jenairaviation.com 
Allison Cherry   708 352-1135   allison_cherry@sbcglobal.net 
Kate DeVries   708 352-0168   kdevries@sfxlg.org 
Lynn DiGianfilippo  630 986-1966   mrsd@mac.com 
Kaitlin Fron   205 568-3952   kaitlinfron@gmail.com 
Sarah Herndon  708 476-0612   s_vanikiotis@hotmail.com  
Lillian Hoigard      jhoigard@yahoo.com 
Claire Jakubisin  708 743-8358   claire.jakubisin@gmail.com 
Barb Kalnes   708 579-9279   blkalnes@sbcglobal.net 
Kate Kelly   708 588-0636   mskatekelly@yahoo.com 
Carolyn Kline   708 482-9885   kline.carolyn@gmail.com 
Sara Locatelli   312 860-0724   shsaramarie@gmail.com 
Tony Locatelli   312 354-0724   adlocate@mtu.edu 
Beth Mayo   708 246-7952   bbcc4003@aol.com 
Tony Pangan   708 354-5489   antonio_pangan@hotmail.com 
Julija Petkus   708 369-1803   jpetkus01@gmail.com 
Jeffrey Pfluger   708 655-0989   jeffrey.pfluger@cna.com 
Sue VanOrdstrand  847 531-6171   susan.van@att.net 
 


